

Latvian Leasing association 2012	31.03.2012.		30.06.2012.		30.09.2012.		31.12.2012.		% Changes to 31.12.2011.
	LVL	Share, (%)	LVL	Share, (%)	LVL	Share, (%)	LVL	Share, (%)	
Leasing portfolio	792 742 358	100%	797 271 813	100%	801 470 310	100%	803 940 118	100%	-1,1%
Financial leasing	656 739 379	83%	660 869 746	83%	665 039 257	83%	663 381 616	83%	-1,8%
Operative leasing	136 002 979	17%	136 402 067	17%	136 431 053	17%	140 558 502	17%	2,5%
Consumer credit (portfolio)	289 904	-	267 596	-	317 825	-	232 128	-	-34,5%
New sales	80 924 675	100%	193 589 566	100%	303 362 280	100%	420 245 162	100%	14,5%
Financial leasing	69 162 215	85%	167 466 850	87%	261 187 694	86%	360 623 739	86%	11,2%
Operative leasing	11 762 460	15%	26 122 716	13%	42 174 586	14%	59 621 422	14%	39,6%
New sales by asset type	80 924 676	100%	193 589 566	100%	303 362 280	100%	420 245 162	100%	14,5%
Real estate leasing	119 944	0,1%	119 944	0,1%	119 944	0,04%	119 944	0,03%	-95,5%
Car leasing	33 991 038	42%	77 009 075	40%	114 365 744	38%	158 623 545	38%	18,7%
Commercial vehicle leasing	22 995 458	28%	51 236 350	26%	84 210 694	28%	123 410 992	29%	17,5%
Equipment leasing	17 862 043	22%	55 944 968	29%	90 819 819	30%	115 828 351	28%	-7,8%
Other	5 956 192	7%	9 279 229	5%	13 846 079	5%	22 262 331	5%	-
Factoring	76 784 015	-	74 648 431	-	76 052 258	-	67 432 672	-	3,6%
Factoring turnover	104 742 727	-	211 290 069	-	318 409 205	-	446 721 488	-	46,3%
Leasing and factoring portfolio	869 526 373	-	871 920 244	-	877 522 568	-	871 372 790	-	-0,8%

